Summary of Application Received and Financial Assistant Granted 2016 to 2020

S.NO

Financial
Year | application Student
Received | Eligible
2016-17 1166
2017-18 1497
2018-19 976
2019-20 588
2020-21 771
I

No. of
Student
Granted
financial
Year

Amount

2,25,50,149/-

Sanction Order No.

- GGSIPU/DSW/2016/1852
| GGSIPU/DSW/365/2017/2152
| GGSIPU/DSW/407/2019/296¢
' GGSIPU/DSW/407/2019/3885

“GGSI'PU/DSW/2020/5109 N




o et

.. debatable to th
f Studen S

The expenditur® involved 18
and has beetd entered N the Directorat€ 0
Register a1 Page No. 39 s. No. 09:-
(in Rupees) |
— < incurred Expcnditure -1 A
including this :

// ]
Budget Head of Account 85 Amount . E_xpendxmr:.a i _
available 10 the BE/RE for the allocated til] date (prior t0 this ;
financial Y&t 2016-17 sanction) sanction i
] | T RN o | ;
Subsidies & Concessions 2,50,00,000/— - Rs. 2,45,66,517 /-
Activities— Fee Concession 10 :
Students t 4
r .
&ULJ"‘ ?; |
(Prof. C i
Copy 10 Director, Students’
. _ GGSIPU with request 10 transfer the sanctioned amount i
d herewith.

students as per the list enclose

2 Controll'er of Finance for kind information.

As:

<
s
¢ R RN P s

o4 !
-t
-
i YA -
' A B AR AN

(Hirdesh orh)
sistant Registrar

5

v

5

‘»_,‘C.-/:g‘

canned with CamScanne
Si 1




e
T A e

Ditcctosile i
G .éumatc, of Students’ Welfare
s uru Gobind Si ‘ gl
mI A i I‘)“f‘ .‘,(Sillgh 'Indrapmsth;l University 5
i “\f‘! At vf‘-’—l-)-‘?“.‘.‘;l1,0.073_\Ycl)$ilc:_ hitp://ipu.ac.in b
Dated: 27.03.2018

FNOGGS“)U/DS\V”()S/ZOI'I/;2\&'3’ B

OFFICE ORDER ;
Sanction of the Hon’ ' ' : :

0 \ Chane . .
26.03.2018 is hcréin;ﬂcc\élcf L.'hdmc”or. obtained in the File No. GGS)PU/I)SW/}(,s,/'zm%-»'d;ned
(Rs. Two Crore Seven L ‘:;\?]Cd for m,‘?‘{"mg an expenditure sanction of Rs. 2,07,‘)7,150/«
Financial Assistance to ﬂa Tl Thousands One Hundred Fifty only) on account of
a 1e students of USS & affiliated instituted of the University belonging 10

~ Economically Weaker Section under the EWS Scheme for the financial year 2017-18.

invol.ved is d.ebét’ablc to the budget head “S'ubsidics. 8. CthcsSions 'vA'ctivities)"
ered in the Directorate of Students’ Welfare V(DSW)/ Deptt Expcndituré “Control

No. 24, S. No. 08:- -~

The cxpenditure
and has been ent
Register at Page

il (in Rupees)

“Amount Expenditure mcu@ - Expenditure -
3 ncluding this

Budget Head of Account as b8
available in the BE/RE for the - l‘f@i]l_o'cg’t'c.d | till date (priof  this
he | S| v Feanctiolins ) < sanction " |

17-18 |

financial yeal

Subsidies & Concessions -
Activities— Fee Concession 10

Students

L (erot. ;S RaD
for, qucl_cgtg"-}\’elfarc_ ,

C L Copytor e e
ance Officers GGSIPU with {Fequest to»lrmsfc\r_ﬁt_hc___s‘p
as per the list enclosed herey

S g {. Finance

;@y,x, account of the respectivt; su:ac_ms

o R Controller of Finance for kind information.
i 3. Guard File Vi TR

Vice Ch:\nccl\nr
s ..«-c__ﬁ.,”.q'v...<-}....¢'

~

-
.~

G ;\llrDi'iéé'(nrs/l‘rinrxpm. arm e
3. Assistan! Regrstrac 10 Vice Chancellor -tor aformare
o ehancellor for (nformanon T
e it

[

<
ranned with CamSQera
2 nner




-19
Financial assistance under EWS 2018

P
Tcarallment |Bank [Name of

Directorate of Students’ Welfare
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Sector-16 C, Dwarka, Dethi-1100738 Website: htp://ipu.ac.in

F'No.GGsIpy, DSW/407/2019199 44, Dated: 29.03.2019

OFFICE ORDER

Sanction o!‘%he Hon’ble Vice Chancellor obtained in the Fijle No. GGSIPU/DSW/407/2019/dated
29.03.2019 g hereby conveyed for incurring ap expenditure sanction of Rs. 1.68,29,220/-
(Rs. One Crore Sixty Eight Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty only) on
accoun.t of Financial Assistance to the students of USS & affiliated instituted of the University
belonging 1o Economica”y Weaker Section under the EWS Scheme for the financial year 2018-19.

The expenditure involved is debatablc to the budget head “Subsidies & Concessions Activities)”
and has been entered in the Directorate of Students” Welfare (DSWY/ Deptt Expenditure Control
Register at Page No. 31, S. No. 05.-

______ (in Rupees)
Expenditure
_including this
sanction

Expenditure incurred
till date (prior to this
sanction)

Amount
allocated

Eﬂ?igEHcad of Account as
available in the BE/RE for the
financial year 2018-19

Subsidies & Concessions 2,50,00.000/- Rs. 1,68,29,220/-
Activities— Fee Concession to

| Students

\
(Prof-éC\’.\é\Iﬁﬁ)

Director, Students’ Welfare

-,

Copy to:
1. Finance Officer, GGSIPU with request to transfer the sanctioned amount in the bank

account of the respective students as per the list enclosed herewith,
Controller of Finance for kind information.

2.
3. Guard File - %

o s,

(Rajesh Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

Seanned with CamSeanner




s

R iR S

LN Dircctorate of Students’ Welfare ' _
a University

a0 @i ?uru Gobind Singh}ndmpmsfh R amatin
= kcmﬂmmmhmmmml ! ?020
Dated: 02-07 -

F.No.GGSIPU/DS\WVH07/2019/3 g5

OFFICE ORDER
. Vi 25.06.2020 i . conveyed for incurming an
¢ Vice Chancellor dated 25.06.2020 is hereby Comti,akh Twenty Three

25/ - Five
Rs. 1.45,23.125/- (Rs. One Crore Forty [ive e students

f Financial Assistance c
ker Section under

Sanction of the Hon'bl

cxpenditure scitlement of
Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five only) on account 0
Economically Wea

of USS & affilinted institutes of the University belonging to
the EWS Scheme of University for the Financial Year 2019-20.

Concessions Activities™ and

The expenditure involved is debitable to the budget head “Subsidies & :
has been entered in the Directorate of Students’ Welfare (DSW) Deptt Expenditure Control
Register at Page No. 24, S. No. 02:-
in Rupees)
r Budget Head of Account as Amount Expenditure incurred ' Expenditure
available in the BE/RE for the allocated till date (prior to this including this
financial ycar 2019-20 sanction) sanction
Subsidies & Concessions 2.50,00.000"- | Rs.1.43.23,125/%-
Actlvities- Fee Concession to : i

Students

\
DA : /.;/
(Dr. Gulshan Kumar)

Associate Director, SW

Copy to:
1. Finance OfTicer, GGSIPU with request to transfer the aforesaid sanctioned amount in the

bank account of the concemed students as per the list enclosed herewith,

2. Controller of Finance for Kind information.
3. Guard File %
A

(Rajesh Sharma)
Assistant Registrar

)

Kot/

n

Scanned with CamSc:;nner ‘

N

Qeranned with CamSranner




\Welfare
Jha University
Inl|‘y://ipu‘:ux.in

Dated: N3l

Dircctorate of Srudents’

Guru Gohind Singh [ndraprast
(:,wl)\\;ﬂrk;l,_‘)p“li_-l 10078 Wehsite:

Sector: 10
2021

SECTION ORDER

¢ incurring an
 housand and
(1SS &

he WS

by conveyed 10
akh, Fifty
the students ol
inder 1

ed 03.11.2021 is here
Fwenty Five !
Assistance (0
ly Weaker Section ¢

Sanction of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dat

expenditure settlement of Rs. 1.25.30,149/- (Rs. fwo Crore
One Hundred Forty Nine only) o1 [Financial
affiliated instituted of the L niversity
Seheme for the financial year 2020-21.

, account of

helonging to [:conomici

ssions Activities)”

The expenditure invalved is debatable to the budget head “Subsidies & Conee
and has heen entered in the Directorate of Students” Welfare (DSWY Deptt Liypenditure Control
Register at Page No. 20 S. No. 02:-
e T pondi __(in Rupecs)
[ Bl.ldy,cl I'lc:ncl of Account as Amount | Lxpenditure incurrcd Fxpenditure
; ‘ndl'l'ulwlc in the Ul.;;vli[; l;vr the allocated | till date (prior to this including this
I inancial year 2020-21 | sanction) sanction
R EX 1T O PR P
! Aatian & Concessions 2.50.00.000/- Rs. 2.25.50,149/-
Activities- I'ee Concession 10 |
Students I
RELLL 0 L S [ P DU

’ A
(br(iﬁhu: K —
Copy to: fmlni( s\\g’:;

1. Finance Officer. GGSIPU wi . .
e : !K:(..l. G(:'S.II U with request to transfer the sanctioned amount i

account of the respective students as per the list enclosed herewitl M, dor e e
2. Controller of Finance for kind information Vi

3. Guard File '

‘ veernj? l'\lt
Section Officer

Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner




